Survey Results

101 people looked at the survey, and we have 100 responses of some sort.

96 said they either lived, worked or owned land in the parish, 1 did not, and 3 skipped the question..
73 people gave us their name, 1 put other text here, and 26 skipped this question.

77 people told us where they lived, 1 gave a vague area address, and 22 skipped this question.

2 people live outside the parish. 2 people failed to give a name or address.

In summary, we have meaningful replies from 72 people who we can verify as living in, or very close
to the parish. I have included all the replies in the table below, since the replies from those people
who failed to give either a name or address followed broadly the same pattern as those who did.

Would they support the proposed policies in a referendum ?

YES % No % total No response
E1 Energy Policy 56 70 24 30 80 20
B1 Business 68 87 10 13 78 22
B2 Business 64 82 14 16 78 22

With the energy policy question no-one said they thought existing government policy was adequate,
or that they agreed that a community energy policy is a good idea. |think we can ignore this,
because the way the question was framed means they preferred to simply support or oppose our

policy E1.

Age ranges

Under 20 3
20-40 5
40-60 29
60 plus 41

The percentage results, shown in bold, are probably the most significant. They show strong support
for our 2 business policies, and more divided opinion about the energy policy.



